Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **RESIGNATION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.51(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules").

## **RESIGNATION OF DIRECTOR**

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of KEE Holdings Company Limited (the "**Company**") announces that with effect from 17 July 2017, Mr. Hou Jian ("**Mr. Hou**") has resigned from his role as the executive director of the Company in order to devote more time to his other career commitments.

Mr. Hou has confirmed that he has no disagreement with the Board and there are no other matters in relation to his resignation as the executive director of the Company which need to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company or the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The Board would like to express its sincere gratitude to Mr. Hou for his valuable contributions to the Company during his tenure of service as an executive director of the Company.

By Order of the Board KEE Holdings Company Limited Chu Kin Ming Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 17 July 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

*Executive Directors:* Mr. Wu David Hang Ms. Feng Xiaoying

Independent non-executive Directors: Mr. Wong Yik Chung John Mr. Tse Calvin Kai Chuen Mr. Leung Ka Tin